6 the department shall estimate the average monthly and 

7 weekly wage for the twelve (12) months preceding the 

8 quarter, based on unemployment reemployment insurance 

9 commission information and other available statistics. 

10  

11 Section 2.  There is appropriated eighteen thousand 

12 dollars ($18,000.00) from the general fund to the Wyoming 

13 department of workforce services for purposes of updating 

14 and administering the Wyoming unemployment insurance 

15 system. This appropriation shall be for the period 

16 beginning with the effective date of this section and